Subsequently, the Company distributed the said Dividend among the shareholders 
(as per record dates). Year wise the unclaimed / undistributed dividend of the company is given in the following table:

Dividend in Taka

YEAR TOTAL DIVIDEND UNCLAIMED / UNDISTRIBUTED

2020 400,00,000 5,27,255/- (Five Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Five)

2021 400,00,000 2,06,678/- (Two Lakh Six Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Eight)

2022 200,00,000 5,92,515/- Five Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred Fifteen only 

The list of shareholders who did not claim for their Dividends is disclosed on the website of the Company, which 
we could not distribute due to their incomplete information at their respective BO Accounts. As per BSEC 
notification, a Company must send their unclaimed / undistributed dividends older than three (3) years to BSEC.

[...]

53.03.0000.009.18.014.18.123, dated 31 May 2018, directors are eligible for 
maximum remuneration of BDT 8,000 for attending each meeting. The Directors including Independent Directors, 
all being Non-Executive Directors, are given only Meeting Attendance Fee of BDT 6,400 (BDT Six thousand and 
Four Hundred only) excluding VAT and AIT per head per Meeting of the Board and Committees. During the year 
2023, a total amount of BDT 8,64,000 was given to the Directors as Remuneration for attending meetings.

Loan or Advance to Directors: In the year 2023, DGIC has not made any loans or advances or any debit balances